



Bid tabulation for: PW-2023-04
**2023 SENOIA ROAD STREETCAPE IMPROVEMENTS
 FOR THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	Corbett Group, LLC Douglasville, GA		Excellere Construction, LLC Marietta, GA		DAF Concrete, Inc Jonesboro, GA		SH Creel Contracting, LLC Powder Springs, GA		Southeastern Site Dev. Newnan, GA		Piedmont Paving, Inc Newnan, GA	
				UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID															
	Acknowledged Addenda			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes *		Yes		Yes	
	Bid Bond (5%)			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
1	Traffic Control, complete	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,006.17	\$ 2,006.17	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21,219.20	\$ 21,219.20	\$ 44,317.28	\$ 44,317.28	\$ 48,565.99	\$ 48,565.99
2	Grading, complete	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 185,970.45	\$ 185,970.45	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 120,725.60	\$ 120,725.60	\$ 146,944.52	\$ 146,944.52	\$ 87,399.36	\$ 87,399.36
3	Temporary Grassing, complete	0.05	AC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 911.40	\$ 45.57	\$ 957.00	\$ 47.85	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 412.50
4	Temporary Mulch, complete	0.15	TN	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 608.40	\$ 91.26	\$ 791.80	\$ 118.77	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 247.50
5	Install & remove inlet sediment trap, complete	2	EA	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 128.02	\$ 256.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 227.90	\$ 455.80	\$ 438.62	\$ 877.24	\$ 339.70	\$ 679.40
6	Maintenance of inlet sediment trap, complete	2	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 227.90	\$ 455.80	\$ 318.99	\$ 637.98	\$ 180.42	\$ 360.84
7	Temporary Silt Fence, TP A, complete	215	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 322.50	\$ 6.21	\$ 1,335.15	\$ 3.50	\$ 752.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 748.20	\$ 4.66	\$ 1,001.90
8	Maintenance temporary silt fence, TP A, complete.	215	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 0.02	\$ 4.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 537.50	\$ 1.31	\$ 281.65	\$ 1.95	\$ 419.25
9	Conc curb & gutter, 8in X 24in, TP 2, complete	665	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 23.87	\$ 15,873.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 32.13	\$ 21,366.45	\$ 30.27	\$ 20,129.55
10	Gr Aggr Base Crs, 8in thick, Incl Matl, complete	150	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 16.94	\$ 2,541.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 29.10	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 32.78	\$ 4,917.00	\$ 43.41	\$ 6,511.50
11	Conc Header Curb, 6in, TP2, complete	205	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 23.12	\$ 4,739.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 4,633.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 7,216.00	\$ 26.41	\$ 5,414.05
12	Conc Rolled Curb, 8in, TP 9, complete	305	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 21.27	\$ 6,487.35	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 7,564.00	\$ 33.74	\$ 10,290.70	\$ 28.89	\$ 8,811.45
13	Conc Sidewalk, 4in, complete	565	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 36,725.00	\$ 46.52	\$ 26,283.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 37,968.00	\$ 40.34	\$ 22,792.10	\$ 64.17	\$ 36,256.05
14	Brick Paver Cross Walk, complete	320	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 29.52	\$ 9,446.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 22,560.00	\$ 62.02	\$ 19,846.40	\$ 63.34	\$ 20,268.80
15	Driveway Conc, 8in TK, Incl reinforcement matting, complete.	475	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 95.52	\$ 45,372.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 106.90	\$ 50,777.50	\$ 78.81	\$ 37,434.75	\$ 100.23	\$ 47,609.25
16	Rectangular Rapid I Beacon Assembly, complete	2	EA	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 22,960.00	\$ 13,555.80	\$ 27,111.60	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 6,650.60	\$ 13,301.20	\$ 9,968.44	\$ 19,936.88	\$ 11,651.17	\$ 23,302.34
17	Hwy Sign, TP 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting TP 11, complete	95	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 33.94	\$ 3,224.30	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,757.50	\$ 23.13	\$ 2,197.35	\$ 24.20	\$ 2,299.00
18	Hwy Sign, TP 1 Matl, Refl Sheeting TP 9, complete	5	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 33.94	\$ 169.70	\$ 45.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 92.50	\$ 28.37	\$ 141.85	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50
19	Galv Sll Post, TP 9, complete	110	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11.82	\$ 1,300.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 9.93	\$ 1,092.30	\$ 13.20	\$ 1,452.00
20	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 24in, White, complete	25	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.52	\$ 388.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 255.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 205.50	\$ 13.20	\$ 330.00
21	Thermoplastic Solid Traf Stripe, 8in, White, complete	55	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 233.75	\$ 3.42	\$ 188.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 280.50	\$ 3.76	\$ 206.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 242.00
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow, TP 1, White, complete	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 130.02	\$ 130.02	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 187.90	\$ 187.90	\$ 125.66	\$ 125.66	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
23	Solid Traf Stripe, 24in, White, complete	30	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 198.90	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 306.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 246.60	\$ 4.40	\$ 132.00
24	Solid Traf Stripe, 8in, White, complete	925	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 3.72	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 4,717.50	\$ 3.76	\$ 3,478.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,052.50
25	Drop Inlet, GP 1, complete	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,641.21	\$ 5,282.42	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,333.00	\$ 10,666.00	\$ 5,344.21	\$ 10,688.42	\$ 5,119.50	\$ 10,239.00
26	Storm Drain Pipe, 18in, H1-10, RCP	72	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 69.81	\$ 5,026.32	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 96.70	\$ 6,962.40	\$ 154.30	\$ 11,109.60	\$ 136.15	\$ 9,802.80
27	Conc Flared End Section, 18in, complete	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,262.53	\$ 1,262.53	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 5,422.53	\$ 5,422.53	\$ 1,831.95	\$ 1,831.95
28	Northeast River Jack Storm Drain Outlet Protection, complete	15	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 88.73	\$ 1,330.95	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 246.40	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 207.16	\$ 3,107.40	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
29	Plastic Filter Fabric, complete	15	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 60.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 93.00	\$ 14.73	\$ 220.95	\$ 3.59	\$ 53.85
30	TifTuf Bermuda Sod, complete	6,380	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,760.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 5,040.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 12,122.00	\$ 3.13	\$ 19,969.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 10,527.00
31	Cercis Canadensis 'Forest Pansy', complete	3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 414.27	\$ 1,242.81	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 729.40	\$ 2,188.20	\$ 151.89	\$ 455.67	\$ 434.50	\$ 1,303.50
32	Ilex Glabra 'Shamrock. (3 Gal), complete	39	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 1,700.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 46.60	\$ 1,817.40	\$ 116.84	\$ 4,556.76	\$ 49.50	\$ 1,930.50
33	Loropetalum Chinese Var. Rubrum 'Purple Daydream' (3 Gal), complete	16	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 53.06	\$ 848.96	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 952.00	\$ 131.02	\$ 2,096.32	\$ 49.50	\$ 792.00
34	Panicum Virgatum 'Cheyenne Sky' (3 Gal), complete	56	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 47.32	\$ 2,649.92	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 2,172.80	\$ 56.96	\$ 3,189.76	\$ 49.50	\$ 2,772.00
35	Hemerocallis 'Stella De Oro' (1 Gal), complete	147	EA	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 31.31	\$ 4,602.57	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 15.10	\$ 2,219.70	\$ 20.35	\$ 2,991.45	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,425.50
36	Rosemarinus Officinalis 'Roman Beauty' (1 Gal), complete	18	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 819.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 82.28	\$ 1,481.04	\$ 16.50	\$ 297.00
37	Longleaf Pinestraw Mulch, complete	2,550	SF	\$ 0.25	\$ 637.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 892.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,708.50	\$ 0.31	\$ 790.50
38	Lighting Standard, 11-15 Ft MH, Post top, complete	1	EA	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 6,011.70	\$ 6,011.70	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,837.20	\$ 4,837.20	\$ 10,982.37	\$ 10,982.37	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00
39	Luminare, TP5, LED, complete	1	EA	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6,424.27	\$ 6,424.27	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,197.70	\$ 2,197.70	\$ 6,288.66	\$ 6,288.66	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
40	Cable, TP XHHW, AWG No. 6, complete	1,350	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4.13	\$ 5,575.50	\$ 2.94	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 3.42	\$ 4,617.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,120.50
41	Electrical Service Point, complete	1	EA	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 10,019.50	\$ 10,019.50	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 615.80	\$ 615.80	\$ 15,322.91	\$ 15,322.91	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00
42	Electrical Junction Box, Reinforced Plastic Mortar, complete	3	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 618.86	\$ 1,856.58	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 184.80	\$ 554.40	\$ 1,082.29	\$ 3,246.87	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00
43	Directional Bore, 1 inch, complete	35	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 64.84	\$ 2,269.40	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 15.95	\$ 558.25	\$ 15.40	\$ 539.00
44	Outlet, complete	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 294.70	\$ 589.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 92.40	\$ 184.80	\$ 2,848.13	\$ 5,696.26	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
45	Conduit, Nonmetal, TP2 3/4 inch	110	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.91	\$ 1,200.10	\$ 13.14	\$ 1,445.40	\$ 3.40	\$ 374.00	\$ 18.78	\$ 2,065.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,420.00
46	Conduit, Nonmetal, TP2 3/4 inch	140	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 10.91	\$ 1,527.40	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 518.00	\$ 22.79	\$ 3,190.60	\$ 27.50	\$ 3,850.00
47	Conduit, Nonmetal, TP2 3/4 inch	50	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.98	\$ 899.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00	\$ 27.34	\$ 1,367.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 247.50
48	Special Allowance, complete.	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 348,682.25	\$ 423,600.00	\$ 435,676.90	\$ 405,113.73	\$ 485,801.35	\$ 409,297.33					

Bids Received by: Scott Langford

Witnessed by: Sandy Beach

* - Addendum 1 was not acknowledged, but bid was on Addendum 1 Revised Bid Form; therefore, they obviously received Addendum 1.